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Wanduhr mit Thermometer und Hygrometer

Die Wanduhr hat ein klares, sachliches Design. Das übersichtliche Ziffernblatt lässt sich gut ablesen. Das Gehäuse ist aus hochwertigem gebürstetem 
Edelstahl. Integriert sind ein Thermometer und ein Hygrometer, das die Luftfeuchtigkeit anzeigt.

Hinweise zum Gebrauch
Wir empfehlen für dieses Produkt Alkaline Batterien Typ AA, 1,5 V (nicht im Lieferumfang enthalten). Legen Sie die Batterie entsprechend den 
Polaritätsangaben (siehe Markierung im Gehäuse und an der Batterie) in das Batteriefach auf der Rückseite der Uhr ein.  Zur Zeiteinstellung drehen Sie 
bitte das Stellrad auf der Rückseite bis die Zeiger auf der aktuellen Uhrzeit stehen. Die Uhr kann mit einem sauberen, feuchten Tuch und Spülmittel 
leicht gereinigt werden.

Hinweis zur Verwendung der Batterien
Batterien dürfen niemals beschädigt, aufgebohrt oder ins offene Feuer geworfen werden. Ersetzen Sie Batterien nur durch Batterien des Typs, der in 
dieser Bedienungsanleitung vorgeschrieben ist. Entsorgen Sie verbrauchte Batterien nie im Hausmüll.

In Batterien enthaltene Stoffe können die Umwelt und die menschliche Gesundheit gefährden. Eine getrennte Sammlung und die Verwertung von 
Altbatterien verhindert dies und sorgt über die Aufbereitung dafür, dass die Stoffe wiederverwendet werden können.

Bedeutung der Kennzeichnung mit den chemischen Zeichen der Metalle
Hg (Quecksilber), Cd (Cadmium), Pb (Blei) bei denen der Grenzwert von mehr als 0,0005 Masseprozent Quecksilber  
mehr als 0,002 Masseprozent Cadmium oder mehr als 0,004 Masseprozent Blei überschritten ist.

  Entsorgung

  Altbatterien: Batterien dürfen nicht über den Hausmüll entsorgt werden. Jeder Verbraucher ist gesetzlich dazu verpflichtet,   
  Batterien ordnungsgemäß an den vorgesehenen Sammelstellen im Batterie vertreibenden Handel zu entsorgen.
  Gerät: Werfen Sie das Gerät am Ende seiner Lebensdauer keinesfalls in den normalen Hausmüll. Erkundigen Sie sich bei Ihrer   
  kommunalen Verwaltung oder Ihrem örtlichen Entsorgungsbetrieb nach Möglichkeiten einer umweltgerechten Entsorgung.
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Wall clock with thermometer and hygrometer

The wall clock has a clear, functional design. Its clear clock face makes it easy to read the time. The casing is made of high-quality brushed stainless 
steel. It has an integrated thermometer and hygrometer, with the latter displaying air humidity.

Notes for use
We recommend using alkaline batteries type AA, 1.5 V for this product (not included in the scope of delivery). Place the batteries into the battery 
compartment at the back of the clock according to the polarity indications (see markings in the casing and on the batteries). 
To set the time, twist the handwheel on the back until the hands show the current time. The clock can easily be cleaned with a clean, damp cloth and 
washing-up liquid.

Notes on the use of batteries
Batteries must never be damaged, opened by force or thrown on to an open flame. Replace batteries only with the type of battery recommended in 
these instructions. Never dispose of batteries in household refuse.

Batteries contain substances that can be a danger to the environment and to human health. Separate collection and recycling of used batteries 
prevents this and the treatment ensures that the substances can be recycled.

Meaning of the labelling with the chemical symbols of the metals:
Hg (Quicksilver), Cd (Cadmium), Pb (Lead) where the limit of more than 0.0005 mass percentage of quicksilver  
more than 0.002 mass percentage of cadmium or more than 0.004 mass percentage of lead is exceeded.

  Disposal

  Battery: Please take note, that this unit contains a battery. Batteries or accumulators are not allowed to dispose of the   
  unsorted municipal waste. Users of batteries and accumulators must use the available collection framework for the return,   
  recycling and treatment of batteries and accumulators. Please take care of our environment and dispose your batteries   
  accordingly. Thank you for your assistance.
  Item: This product contains valuable parts that can be recycled to reduce the impact on the environment.  Please use public   
  municipal assembly for disposal. 
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Horloge murale avec thermomètre et hygromètre

L‘horloge murale séduit par un design raffiné et sobre. La disposition claire du cadran permet une lecture aisée. Le boîtier est en acier inoxydable 
brossé de haute qualité. L‘horloge est équipée d‘un thermomètre et d‘un hygromètre qui indique l‘humidité de l‘air.

Consignes d‘utilisation
Nous conseillons d‘utiliser pour ce produit des batteries alcalines AA 1,5V (non fournies). Disposez les batteries dans le compartiment des batteries de 
l‘horloge en respectant la polarité (cf. le marquage dans le boîtier et sur la batterie).  Pour le réglage de l‘heure, veuillez tourner la molette de mise à 
l‘heure située à l‘arrière  jusqu‘à ce que les aiguilles affichent l‘heure actuelle.L‘horloge peut être facilement nettoyée avec un chiffon propre, humide 
et un produit de vaisselle.

Consignes pour les piles usagées
Ne jamais jeter les piles usagées dans les ordures ménagères. Les piles contiennent des substances pouvant nuire à la santé humaine. Pour lutter 
contre cet état de choses, une collecte séparée et un recyclage des piles usagées est nécessaire. Le recyclage permet de réutiliser les substances.

Signification de l’indication des symboles chimiques des métaux 
Hg (mercure), Cd (cadmium), Pb (plomb) pour lesquels le seuil limite de concentration est dépassé: plus de 0,0005 pourcentage en masse mercure
plus de 0,002 pourcentage en masse cadmium plus de 0,004 pourcentage en masse plomb. 

  Élimination

  Vieilles piles: Les piles ne doivent pas être mises aux ordures ménagères. Tout consommateur est tenu légalement d´  
  éliminer les piles en bonne et due forme aux lieux de collecte prévus dans le commerce de distribution de piles.
  Appareil:
  Ne jetez en aucun cas l´appareil aux ordures ménagères normales lorsqu´il ne peut plus être utilisé. Renseignez-vous auprès  
  de votre administration communale ou auprès de votre entreprise locale de collecte et de traitement des déchets afin  
  d´apprendre les possibilités d´élimination conforme à l´environnement.
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Reloj de pared con termómetro et higrómetro

El reloj de pared tiene un diseño claro y neutro. La esfera con los números es amplia y puede verse con facilidad. La carcasa es de acero inoxidable 
cepillado de alta calidad. Lleva integrado un termómetro y un higrómetro que muestra la humedad del aire.

Advertencias de uso
Le recomendamos que utilice pilas alcalinas del tipo AA, de 1,5 V (no incluidas en el envío). Coloque las baterías según la polaridad indicada (véase la 
marca correspondiente en la carcasa y en la pila) dentro del compartimento de pilas situado en la parte trasera del reloj. Para ajustar la hora, gire la 
rueda que está en la parte trasera, hasta que la manecilla indique la hora actual. Puede limpiar el reloj fácilmente con un trapo limpio humedecido y 
detergente.

Advertencias en relación con las pilas
En ningún caso se podrá dañar las pilas, perforarlas o echarlas al fuego. Sustituya las pilas solo por otras del tipo recomendado en las instrucciones 
de uso. No tire nunca las pilas a la basura. 

Las sustancias que contienen las pilas pueden dañar el medio ambiente y la salud de las personas. Un reciclado por separado y la inutilización de las 
pilas evitan esto y hacen posible, que algunas sustancias contenidas en las mismas se puedan volver a utilizar.

Significado de la marcación con los signos químicos de los metales
Hg (mercurio), Cd (cadmio), Pb (plomo) En los cuales el valor límite de más de 0,0005 porcentaje de masa de mercurio más de 0,002 porcentaje de 
masa de cadmio o más de 0,004 porcentaje de masa de plomo Es sobrepasado.

  Eliminación

  Pilas usadas: Las pilas no se deben desechar junto con la basura doméstica. Los consumidores están obligados por ley a  
  desechar las pilas en los puntos de recogida ubicados en los comercios vendedores de pilas.
  Aparato: No tirar el aparato al final de su vida útil en la basura doméstica. Los ayuntamientos y las empresas de recogida  
  informan sobre los lugares disponibles de recogida ecológica.
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Orologio da parete con termometro e igrometro

L’orologio da parete ha un design limpido e sobrio. Il quadrante visibile ha un’ottima leggibilità. L’alloggiamento è di pregiato acciaio spazzolato.
Sono integrati un termometro e un igrometro che indica l’umidità dell’aria.

Indicazioni per l’uso
Per questo prodotto consigliamo batterie alcaline tipo AA, 1,5 Volt (non contenute nel volume di fornitura). Collocare la batteria rispettando le 
indicazioni di polarità (vedere il contrassegno nell’alloggiamento e sulla batteria) nel vano batterie sul lato posteriore dell’orologio. 
Per l’impostazione del tempo ruotare la corona sul lato posteriore finché le lancette non si trovano in corrispondenza dell’ora attuale.
L’orologio può essere pulito con un panno pulito e umido e detergente.

Avvertenza sull‘uso delle batterie
Le batterie non devono essere danneggiate, forate o gettate nel fuoco. Sostituire le batterie soltanto con quelle del tipo consigliato nelle istruzioni. 

Non smaltire le batterie usate tramite i normali rifiuti domestici. 
Le sostanze contenute nelle stesse possono infatti inquinare l’ambiente e danneggiare la salute delle persone. La raccolta differenziata e il 
riciclaggio delle batterie usate permette di evitare questi problemi e consente di recuperare le sostanze impiegate.

Significato della marcatura con i simboli chimici dei metalli
Hg (mercurio), Cd (cadmio), Pb (piombo) il valore limite di mercurio, più di 0,0005 % della massa cadmio, più di 0,002 % della massa 
piombo, più di 0,004 % della massa viene superato.

  Smaltimento

  Batterie usate: Le batterie non vanno smaltite come rifiuti domestici. Ogni utilizzatore è obbligato per legge a smaltire  
  in modo corretto le batterie presso i punti di raccolta allestiti nei negozi che commerciano batterie. 
  Apparecchio: Al termine del suo ciclo di vita l‘apparecchio non va smaltito in alcun caso come un normale rifiuto  
  domestico. Si informi presso l’amministrazione comunale o presso un’impresa di smaltimento in merito alla possibilità di  
  uno smaltimento eco-compatibile. 
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Wandklok met thermometer een hygrometer

Het design van deze wandklok is duidelijk en zakelijk. Het overzichtelijke cijferblad is duidelijk leebaar. Behuizing uit hoogwaardig geborsteld 
roestvrij staal. Naast een thermometer is er ook een hygrometer, die de luchtvochtigheid aangeeft, geïntegreerd.

Gebruiksaanwijzingen
Voor dit product raden wij alkalinebatterijen type AA, 1,5 V aan (niet meegeleverd). Leg de batterij in het batterijvakje aan de achterkant van de 
klok. Let daarbij op de polariteitaanduiding (zie aanduiding op de batterij en de behuizing). Om de tijd in te stellen, moet u aan de regelknop aan 
de achterkant van de klok draaien totdat de juiste tijd wordt aangegeven. De klok kan makkelijk worden schoongemaakt met een vochtige doek en 
wat afwasmiddel.

Aanwijzing voor het gebruik van de batterijen
Batterijen mogen nooit beschadigd, doorboord of in het vuur gelegd worden. Vervang de batterijen door batterijen van hetzefde type als 
bovengenoemde. Scheidt de batterijen van uw huisvuil.
Gooi batterijen nooit bij het huishoudelijk afval. Batterijen bevatten stoffen die schadelijk zijn voor het milieu en de gezondheid. Door afgedankte 
batterijen apart in te zamelen en te verwerken kunnen de materialen gerecycled worden.

Betekenis van labels met de chemische symbool van metalen
Hg (kwik), Cd (cadmium), Pb (lood) Wanneer de grens van meer dan 0,0005 procent van de massa van kwik meer dan 0,002 procent van de massa 
van cadmium of meer dan 0,004 procent van de massa van lood overschreden is.

  Verwijdering

  Batterij: Batterijen kunnen niet worden afgevoerd als huishoudelijk afval. Elke consument is gebonden door de wet zich  
  naar behoren te ontdoen van batterijen bij een daarvoor aangewezen distributiepunt. Bedankt uw hulp.
  Apparaat: Gooi het apparaat aan het einde van zijn leven niet gewoon in de prullenbak. Neem contact op met uw lokale  
  overheid of uw lokale afvalbeheer bedrijf voor mogelijkheden van milieuvriendelijke verwijdering.
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壁掛け時計　取扱い説明書 

クリアーな、実務的デザインの壁掛け時計です。瞭然とした文字盤は読み取りやすくなっています。ボディーは高品質なブラッシ
ュ仕上げのステンレススチール。温度計、空気中の湿度を示す湿度計が組込まれています。

使用上の注意
本製品にはアルカリバッテリー、タイプAA1.5V（同梱されていません）を御使用ください。バッテリーは時計の裏側にあるバッテ
リーケースに極を正しい位置に合わせ挿入してください。（バッテリーケースにあるマーキングにバッテリーをあわせます） 
時間を合わせるには、裏側にある設定ホィールを時計針が現在の正しい時間を示すまで回します。時計は清潔な、湿った布および
洗剤で軽く掃除をすることができます。

バッテリーの廃棄処理
バッテリーを使用する上での注意
同梱のバッテリーは充電できません。バッテリーは絶対に傷をつける、穴を開ける、火の中に捨てたりしないでください。バッテリ
ーは本取扱い説明書で指定するバッテリータイプのみを使ってください。バッテリーは家庭のごみと一緒に廃棄処理をしないでく
ださい。

バッテリーに含まれる物質は環境や人間の健康に危険な可能性があります。古いバッテリーは別に集めて廃棄することにより、前
記の危険を防ぎ、その中の物質をリサイクルすることが可能になります。

金属の化学記号が付いた表示シンボルの意味：
Hg (水銀）、 Cd (カドミウム)、 Pb (鉛） 、その限界値を水銀で重量の0.0005 パーセント以上、カドミウムは重量の0.002パーセン
ト以上、あるいは 鉛は重量の 0.004 パーセント以上超えていることを示しています。

  廃棄処理

  古いバッテリー： バッテリーは家庭のごみと一緒に捨てないでください。消費者は全て、法的にバッテリー 
  を正しく、バッテリーを売る店に用意されている収集場所に捨てることが義務付けられています。
  装置：装置自体を寿命の最後に普通のごみと一緒に絶対に捨てないでください。お客様の地域自治体あるい 
  は地域の廃棄処理業者にどの様に環境的に正しく廃棄処理できるかお問い合わせください。
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Baterijas satur vielas, kas var apdraudēt apkārtējo vidi un cilvēku veselību. Izlietoto bateriju atsevišķa savākšana un otrreizējā pārstrāde novērš šo 
apdraudējumu, un tādējādi tiek veikti sagatavošanās darbi, lai izejvielas varētu nodot otrreizējai pārstrādei.

Metālu ķīmisko simbolu paskaidrojums
Hg (dzīvsudrabs), Cd (kadmijs), Pb (svins), kuros pārsniegta vairāk nekā 0,0005 masas procentu dzīvsudraba, vairāk nekā 0,002 masas procentu kadmija 
vai vairāk nekā 0,004 masas procentu svina robežvērtība.

  Utilizācija

   Nolietotās baterijas: Baterijas nedrīkst izmest sadzīves atkritumos. Likums nosaka ikviena lietotāja pienākumu nodot  
   baterijas tam paredzētajās atkritumu savākšanas vietās, kurās notiek bateriju tirdzniecība.
   Ierīce: Savu nokalpojušo ierīci nekādā gadījumā neizmetiet parastos sadzīves atkritumos. Informāciju par utilizācijas iespējām  
   dabai nekaitīgā veidā iegūstiet savā vietējā komunālajā saimniecībā vai savā uz vietas esošajā atkritumu utilizācijas uzņēmumā.
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Zidni sat s termometrom i higrometrom

Zidni sat s jasnim i funkcionalnim dizajnom. Pregledni se brojčanik može dobro očitati. Kućište je od visokokvalitetnog četkanog nehrđajućeg čelika.
Integrirani su termometar i higrometar koji pokazuje vlažnost zraka.

Upute za upotrebu
Za ovaj proizvod preporučujemo alkalne baterije, tip AA, 1,5 V (nisu uključene). Umetnite baterije prema odgovarajućim polovima (vidi oznaku u 
kućištu i na bateriji ) u pretinac za baterije na poleđini sata. Za namještanje vremena okrenite kotačić na poleđini sve dok se kazaljke ne zaustave na 
točnom vremenu. Sat se može jednostavno očistiti čistom, vlažnom krpom i sredstvom za čišćenje.

Upute za uporabu baterija
Baterije se nikad ne smiju oštetiti, izbušiti ili baciti u otvoreni plamen. Zamijenite baterije samo baterijama tipa koji je naveden u uputama za uporabu. 
Istrošene baterije nikad ne bacajte u kućni otpad. Baterije sadrže tvari koje mogu ugroziti okoliš i ljudsko zdravlje. To se sprečava odvojenim priku-
pljanjem i iskorištavanjem starih baterija, a reciklažom se omogućuje ponovna uporaba tih tvari.

Značenje oznake s kemijskim simbolima metala
Hg (živa), Cd (kadmij), Pb (olovo) kod kojih je prekoračena granična vrijednost veća od 0,0005 mase žive 
veća od 0,002 mase kadmija ili  veća od 0,004 mase olova.

  Odlaganje

   Stare baterije: Baterije se ne smiju bacati u kućni otpad. Svaki je potrošač zakonski obvezan baterije pravilno odlagati na   
   predviđenim mjestima za prikupljanje u trgovinama koje prodaju baterije.
   Uređaj: Na kraju životnog vijeka uređaja nikako ga ne bacajte u uobičajeni kućni otpad. Raspitajte se kod svoje komunalne   
   uprave ili u svom lokalnom komunalnom poduzeću o mogućnostima odlaganja koje nije štetno za okoliš.

Name des Käufers  / The purchasers name / Nom de l‘acheteur / Nombre del vendedor / Nome cliente / Naam van de koper / Ime kupca / Vevő neve / お買い上げお客様名 / 客戶姓名 
Гарантийный талон / Kupujący / Meno kupujúceho / Numele cumpărătorului / Pircēja vārds     

Straße / Street / Rue / Calle / Via / Straat / Ulica / Utca / 郵便番号 / 街道 / Улица, дом, квартира / Ulica / Strada / Ielas nosaukums

PLZ / Postal Code / Code postal / Código postal / Codice postale / Postcode / Poštna številka / Irányítószám / 都道府県 / 郵政編碼 / Почтовый индекс / Kod pocztowy / PSČ / Codul poştal 
Pasta indekss / Poštanski broj 

Ort / City / Lieu / Población / Luogo / Gemeente / Kraj / Hely / 市区町村、町丁目、番地 / 地點 / Населенный пункт / Miejscowość / Mesto / Localitatea / Vieta / Mjesto 

Verkaufsdatum / Date of sale / Date de vente / Fecha de venta / Data di vendita / Aankoopdatum / Datum prodaje / Értékesítés dátuma / お買い上げ日 / 售出日期 / Дата продажи 
Data sprzedaży / Dátum predaja / Data vânzării / Pārdošanas datums 

Stempel des WMF Fachgeschäfts / WMF retailer’s stamp / Timbre du magasin spécialisé WMF/ Sello del comercio de WMF / Timbro del negozio specializzato WMF / Stempel van het
WMF-verkooppunt / Žig specializirane trgovine WMF / WMF-szaküzlet bélyegzője / WMF 取扱販売店印 / WMF 專業商店的印章 / Печать специализированного магазина WMF 
Pieczątka dystrybutora WMF / Pečiatka špecializovanej predajne WMF / Ştampila magazinului specializat WMF / WMF specializētā veikala zīmogs / Pečat specijalizirane WMF trgovine      

újrahasznosíthatóságáról.

A fémek vegyjelével történő megjelölésének jelentése
Hg (higany), Cd (kadmium), Pb (ólom), amelyeknél a higany a határértéket több mint 0,0005 tömegszázalékkal, a kadmium több mint 0,002 
tömegszázalékkal, vagy több mint 0,004 tömegszázalék ólommal túllépte.

  Mentesítés

  Elhasznált elemek:  Az elemeket nem szabad a háztartási szeméttel ment- esíteni. Minden felhasználó törvényi kötelezett 
  sége, hogy az elemeket rendesen, a megadott, az elemeket árusító kereskedésben lévő gyűjtőhelyeken mentesítse.
  Készülék: A készüléket az élettartama végén semmiképpen se dobja a normál háztartási szemétbe. Érdeklődjön az Ön  
  önkormányzatánál, vagy a helyi gyűjtő üzemben a környezetbarát mentesítés felől.
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Настенные часы с термометром и гигрометром

Дизайн настенных часов простой и функциональный. Их циферблат очень наглядный и легко читается. Корпус изготовлен из высококачествен-
ной сатинированной нержавеющей стали.
Со встроенным термометром и гигрометром, определяющим влажность воздуха.

Указания по использованию
Для данного изделия рекомендуем использовать щелочные батарейки типа АА, 1,5 В (не входят в комплект поставки). Установите батарейки в 
специальный отсек на обратной стороне часов, соблюдая полярность (см. маркировку в отсеке и на корпусе батареек). 
Для установки времени вращайте колесико-регулятор на обратной стороне, пока стрелки не будут указывать текущее время.
Чистить часы следует аккуратно, при помощи чистой влажной тканевой салфетки и моющего средства.

Указания по использованию батареек
Запрещено каким-либо образом повреждать батарейки, сверлить в них отверстия или бросать в открытый огонь. Использованные батарейки 
заменяйте новыми только того типа, который указан в настоящем руководстве. 
Никогда не выбрасывайте батарейки в бытовой мусор.
Вещества, содержащиеся в батарейках, могут нанести вред окружающей среде и здоровью людей. Предупредить это могут раздельный сбор 
мусора и переработка использованных батареек, в ходе которой содержащиеся там вещества будут рассортированы и использованы вторично.

Обозначение металлов знаками химических элементов
Hg (ртуть), Cd (кадмий), Pb (свинец) где ртуть превышает уровень в 0,0005 процента по массе кадмий превышает 0,002 процента по массе или 
свинец превышает 0,004 процента по массе.

 Утилизация

   Использованные батарейки: Запрещено утилизировать батарейки вместе с бытовым мусором. Закон обязывает  
   каждого потребителя сдавать использованные батарейки в специальные пункты сбора при магазинах, торгующих  
   батарейками.
   Прибор: Никогда не выбрасывайте старый прибор в обычный бытовой мусор. Узнайте у местной администрации или  
   в местном предприятии по утилизации и переработке мусора о том, куда сдать прибор для его экологически безопас- 
   ной утилизации.
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Zegar ścienny z termometrem i higrometrem

Wzornictwo zegara ściennego jest wyraziste i bogate w szczegóły. Tarcza jest dobrze czytelna. Obudowa została wykonana ze szczotkowanej stali 
nierdzewnej o wysokiej jakości.Zegar ma wbudowany termometr i higrometr, wskazujący wilgotność powietrza.

Wskazówki dotyczące użytkowania
Zalecamy używanie do tego produktu baterii alkalicznych typu AA, 1,5 V (należy dokupić osobno). Włóż baterię zgodnie z podanym kierunkiem 
biegunów (zobacz zaznaczenie w obudowie i na baterii) do komory na baterię z tyłu zegara. W celu nastawienia czasu, obracaj pokrętłem z tyłu, aż 
wskazówki zostaną ustawione na właściwej godzinie. Zegar można lekko przecierać czystą, wilgotną szmatką i płynem do mycia.

Wskazówka dotycząca korzystania z baterii
Baterii nie można nigdy niszczyć, rozwiercać ani wrzucać do ognia. Zużyte baterie wymieniaj zawsze na nowe, tego samego typu, jaki podano w 
instrukcji obsługi. Zużytych baterii nie wyrzucaj z innymi odpadami gospodarstwa domowego.
Substancje zawarte w bateriach mogą spowodować zatrucie środowiska naturalnego lub stanowić zagrożenie dla zdrowia ludzi. Segregowanie zuży-
tych baterii chroni przed powyższymi konsekwencjami i pozwala przetworzyć i odzyskać szkodliwe substancje.

Znaczenie oznaczenia z symbolem chemicznym metali
Hg (rtęć), Cd (kadm), Pb (ołów) przy których dochodzi do przekroczenia wartości granicznej o przeszło 0,0005 procent wagowych rtęci 
przeszło 0,002 procent wagowych kadmu lub przeszło 0,004 procent wagowych ołowiu.

 Utylizacja

   Zużyte baterie: Baterii nie można wyrzucać do śmieci gospodarstwa domowego. Każdy konsument jest zobowiązany do  
   oddania zużytych baterii do wyznaczonego punktu zbiórki w punkcie sprzedaży baterii.
   Urządzenie: Zużytego urządzenia nigdy nie wyrzucaj do zwykłych odpadów gospodarstwa domowego. Dowiedz się w  
   najbliszej firmie zajmującej się wywozem odpadów lub w lokalnym zakładzie utylizacji odpadów, jakie są zasady ekologicz 
   nej utylizacji zużytego sprzętu.
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Nástenné hodiny s teplomerom a vlhkomerom

Hodiny majú zrozumiteľný a vecný dizajn. Prehľadný ciferník je dobre čitateľný. Puzdro je vyrobené z vysokokvalitnej leštenej ušľachtilej ocele.
V hodinách je vstavaný teplomer a vlhkomer, ktorý ukazuje vlhkosť vzduchu.

Pokyny na používanie
Pre tento produkt odporúčame alkalické batérie typu AA, 1,5 V (nie sú súčasťou dodávky). Pri vkladaní batérie do priehradky na batériu na zadnej 
strane hodín dbajte na správnu polaritu (pozrite si označenia na puzdre a na batérii). Čas nastavíte otáčaním regulačného kolieska na zadnej strane tak, 
aby ručičky ukazovali aktuálny čas. Hodiny možno zľahka očistiť čistou vlhkou handričkou a čistiacim prostriedkom.

Pokyny na používanie batérií
Batérie nikdy nepoškodzujte, nevŕtajte do nich a ani ich nehádžte do otvoreného ohňa. Použité batérie nahraďte len batériami typu predpísaného v 
tomto návode na použitie. Použité batérie nikdy nevyhadzujte do bežného domového odpadu.
Látky obsiahnuté v batériách môžu ohroziť životné prostredie a ľudské zdravie. Zabráni tomu triedenie odpadu a recyklácia starých batérií, ktoré záro-
veň zaistia možnosť opätovného použitia týchto látok.

Význam označenia s chemickými značkami kovov
Hg (ortuť), Cd (kadmium), Pb (olovo) pri ktorých je prekročená hraničná hodnota viac než 0,0005 hmotnostného percenta ortuti, 
viac než 0,002 hmotnostného percenta kadmia alebo viac než 0,004 hmotnostného percenta olova. 
 
 Likvidácia odpadu

   Staré batérie: Batérie sa nesmú vyhadzovať do bežného domového odpadu. Každý spotrebiteľ je zo zákona povinný batérie   
   riadne zlikvidovať na určených zberných miestach v predajniach batérií.
   Prístroj: Prístroj po ukončení jeho životnosti v žiadnom prípade nevyhadzujte do bežného domového odpadu. Informujte sa o  
   možnostiach ekologickej likvidácie na miestnom úrade alebo v miestnej zberni odpadu.
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Ceas de perete cu termometru şi higrometru

Ceasul de perete dispune de un design clar, sobru. Cadranul ceasului este simplu şi poate fi citit cu uşurinţă. Carcasa este din oţel inoxidabil periat, de 
înaltă calitate. Sunt integrate un termometru şi higrometru, care indică umiditate aerului.

Indicaţii pentru utilizare
Pentru acest produs că recomandăm bateriile alcaline de tip AA, 1,5 V (nu sunt incluse în pachetul de livrare). Introduceţi bateria în conformitate cu 
indicaţiile de polaritate (vedeţi marcajele de pe carcasă şi de pe baterie) în spaţiul dedicat bateriilor de pe partea posterioară a ceasului. Pentru setarea 
orei, vă rugăm să rotiţi roata de poziţionare de pe partea posterioară, până ce acele indică ora actuală. Ceasul poate fi curăţat cu o lavetă curată, 
umedă şi agent de curăţare.

Indicaţii de utilizare ale bateriilor
Bateriile nu trebuie să fie niciodată deteriorate, perforate sau aruncate în foc deschis. Înlocuiţi bateriile numai cu baterii din tipul prescris în cadrul 
manualului de utilizare. Nu eliminaţi niciodată bateriile uzate în deşeurile menajere.
Substanţele conţinute de baterii pot afecta mediul în mod negativ şi periclita sănătatea oamenilor. Colectarea diferenţiată şi reciclarea bateriilor uzate 
previne aceste efecte negative şi asigură, prin intermediul procesului de reciclare, reutilizarea substanţelor.

Semnificaţia marcajelor cu simboluri chimice a metalelor
Hg (Mercur), Cd (Cadmiu), Pb (Plumb) la care valoarea limită de 0,0005 procente din masă mercur 
de mai mult de 0,002 procente din masă de cadmiu sau mai mult de 0,004 procente din masă de plumb sunt depăşite.

 Eliminarea

  Bateriile uzate: Bateriile cu litiu nu trebuie să fie eliminate împreună cu deşeurile casnice. Fiecare utilizator este obligat prin  
  lege să elimine bateriile uzate prin intermediul punctelor de colectare pentru baterii, din cadrul magazinelor de specialitate.
  Aparatul: Nu aruncaţi eliminaţi în nici un caz aparatul în deşeurile menajere la finalul duratei sale de serviciu. Interesaţi-vă la  
  administraţia comunală sau la compania locală de salubritate, de posibilităţile de eliminare ecologică
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Sienas pulkstenis ar termometru un higrometru

Sienas pulkstenim ir precīzi izstrādāts, lietišķs dizains. Pārskatāmā ciparnīca ļauj ērti nolasīt laika rādījumus. Korpuss ir izgatavots no augstvērtīga, 
satinēta cēlmetāla. Tajā ir iebūvēts termometrs un higrometrs, kas rāda gaisa mitrumu.

Lietošanas norādījumi
Šim ražojumam ieteicamas AA tipa, 1,5 V sārma baterijas (neietilpst piegādes komplektā). Ievietojiet bateriju atbilstoši polaritātes norādēm (skatīt 
marķējumu korpusā un uz baterijas) bateriju nodalījumā pulksteņa aizmugurē. Lai noregulētu pulksteņa laiku, grieziet regulatoru pulksteņa aizmugurē, 
līdz rādītāji ataino pareizu laiku. Pulksteni drīkst tīrīt ar tīru, mazgāšanas līdzeklī nedaudz samitrinātu lupatiņu.

Norādījums par bateriju izmantošanu
Baterijas nekad nedrīkst sabojāt, urbt vai mest atklātā ugunī. Baterijas nomainiet tikai pret tāda tipa baterijām, kādas norādītas šajā lietošanas 
instrukcijā. Nekad neizmetiet nolietotās baterijas sadzīves atkritumos.
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衷心感謝您選擇使用本產品。WMF 高質量產品壁鐘操作說明書

該壁鐘簡潔實用，設計精巧。錶盤清晰度高，讀取方便。錶殼採用優質光潔的不鏽鋼材料製成。
內置一個溫度計和一個濕度計，用於顯示溫度和空氣濕度。

使用說明
我們建議為本產品選用1.5 V 的AA 鹼性電池（不包含在供貨範圍內）。請按照極性說明（見錶殼內及電池上的標識）將電池放入壁鐘
背面的電池盒內。請旋轉位於背面的調節輪進行時間調整，直至指針停止在當前最新的時間位置。
可使用一塊乾淨的濕布和清潔劑輕輕擦拭壁鐘。

電池廢棄處理

電池使用說明
隨附的電池為非充電型電池。切勿損壞電池、在電池上擴孔或將其扔入火中。僅可使用操作說明書中指定型號的電池進行更換。不得
將廢舊電池丟棄在生活垃圾中。電池中含有可能會破壞環境或損害人體健康的物質。對舊電池進行分類收集和廢棄處理可防止上述情
況的發生并有助於實現對物質的循環再利用。

金屬化學符號標識的含義：
Hg（水銀）、Cd（鎘）、Pb（鉛），其中水銀的質量成份不得超過 0.0005%，鎘的質量成份不得超過 0.002%，鉛的質量成份不得
超過 0.004%。

  廢棄處理

  舊電池：不得將電池通過生活垃圾進行廢棄處理。每位消費者均有法律義務，將廢舊電池按規定交到電池經銷 
  商的指定回收點進行處理。
  裝置：切勿在裝置使用壽命結束時將其丟入普通生活垃圾中。諮詢地方管理部門或當地廢舊物品處理公司，並 
  在嚴格遵守環保法律規定的情況下進行廢棄處理。
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Stenska ura s termometrom in higrometrom 

Stenska ura ima jasen, stvaren videz. Pregledno polje s številkami omogoča preprosto odčitavanje. Ohišje je izdelano iz visokokakovostnega 
krtačenega plemenitega jekla. Vgrajena sta termometer in higrometer, ki prikazuje zračno vlažnost.

Napotki za uporabo
Za ta izdelek priporočamo baterije Alkaline vrste AA, 1,5 V (niso priložene). Vložite baterije z ustrezno usmeritvijo polov (glej oznake na ohišju in na 
bateriji) v prostor za baterijo na hrbtni strani ure.  Za nastavitev časa vrtite nastavitveno kolesce na hrbtni strani, dokler kazalci ne bodo nastavljeni na 
pravilen čas. Uro lahko preprosto očistite s čisto, vlažno krpo in pomivalnim sredstvom.

Napotek za uporabo baterij
Baterije se nikoli ne smejo poškodovati, ni jih dovoljeno vrtati ali vreči v odprt ogenj. Baterije zamenjajte samo z baterijami vrste, ki je navedena v 
teh navodilih za uporabo. Porabljenih baterij nikoli ne odstranjujte skupaj z gospodinjskimi odpadki. Snovi, ki jih vsebujejo baterije, lahko ogrozijo 
okolje in zdravje ljudi. Ločeno zbiranje in reciklaža odpadnih baterij to preprečujeta in prek predelave omogočita, da se snovi ponovno uporabijo.

Pomen oznak s kemijskimi znaki kovin
Hg (živo srebro), Cd (kadmij), Pb (svinec), pri katerih je mejna vrednost več kot 0,0005 masnih odstotkov živega srebra, več kot 0,002 masnih 
odstotkov kadmija ali več kot 0,004 masnih odstotkov svinca presežena.

  Odstranitev

  Odpadne baterije: Baterij ne odstranjujte skupaj z gospodinjskimi odpadki. Vsak potrošnik je zakonsko zavezan baterije  
  pravilno odstraniti prek predvidenih zbiralnih mest trgovin, ki prodajajo baterije.
  Naprava: Odslužene naprave nikoli ne odstranite skupaj z gospodinjskimi odpadki. Pri vaši občinski upravi ali krajevnemu  
  podjetju za ravnanje z odpadki se pozanimajte glede možnosti okolju prijazne odstranitve.
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Falióra hőmérővel és páratartalom-mérővel

A falióra dizájnja tiszta, tárgyszerű. Az áttekinthető számlapot jól le lehet olvasni. A háza minőségi, simított nemesacél.
Beleépített hőmérő és páratartalom-mérő, amely a levegő páratartalmát mutatja.

Használati tanácsok
A termékhez AA, 1,5 V típusú, lúgos elemeket javasolunk (nincs a szállítási terjedelemben). Az elemet a polaritás jelzésnek megfelelően helyezze be 
(ld. a házon és az elemen lévő jelölést) az óra hátlapján lévő elemfiókba. Az idő beállításához kérjük, forgassa a hátoldalon lévő állító kereket, amíg 
a mutató a pillanatnyi órát mutatja. Az órát tiszta, nedves kendővel és mosogatószerrel könnyen lehet tisztítani.

Tanács az elemek használatához
Az elemeket soha nem szabad felsérteni, felfúrni vagy a nyílt lángba dobni. Az elemeket csak az ebben a kezelési leírásban megnevezett elemekre 
cserélje ki. Az elhasznált elemeket soha ne tegye a háztartási szemétbe. Az elemekben lévő anyagok veszélyeztethetik a környezetet és az emberek 
egészségét. Az elhasznált elemek külön gyűjtése és hasznosítása megakadályozza ezt és a feldolgozáson keresztül gondoskodik az anyagok 
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